U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 ET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102453302 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. * 1 4 .Ur Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jensen Fittings Corporation 107-111 Goundry Street North Tonawanda, NY 14120-5998 Name: Swagelok Company Internal 29500 Solon Road Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 29500 Solon Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Solon State: OH Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State of Ohio Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: March 21, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2533274 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bradford J. Patrick 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ Mansour, Gavin, Gerlack & Manos Co LPA Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Public Square, Suite 2150 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bradford J. Patrick

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

√Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

05/20/2003 LHUELLER 00000171 2533274

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0587

May 16, 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jensen Fittings Corporation, a State of New York corporation with a

principal place of business located at 107-111 Goundry Street, North Tonawanda, New York,

14120-5998, (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark "G GSI" registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office under registration number 2533274, issued January 29,

2002, (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS Swagelok Company, a State of Ohio corporation with a principal place of

business located at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors, assigns, and other

legal representatives or designees (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all

rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefore, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by

the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefore for the

United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark along with the right to sue

and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof for Assignee's own use and

benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers,

instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require

in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee to

enable Assignee to seek, register, maintain, or enforce rights in the Mark anywhere in the world,

and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of

Assignor.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0588

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark effective as of this 21st day of March, 2003.

Witnessed In The Presence Of Name: Bradford J. Patrick Name: Linda L. Johnson	ASSIGNOR JENSEN FITTINGS CORPORATION By: David B. Cathcart, Assistant Secretary
State of Ohio))ss:	
County of Cuyahoga)	
This 2/37 day of MARCH David B. Cathcart, to me known as the Assistant an Ohio corporation, who executed the foregoing that he was authorized to execute the same as the of the Board of Directors.	Assignment of Trademark and acknowledged
Witnessed In The Presence Of Name: Bradford J. Patrick	ASSIGNOR SWAGELOK COMPANY By: Smeath mensor Ernest P. Mansour, Secretary
Name: Linda L. Johnson	Effect 1. Mansour, Secretary
State of Ohio))ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
This 2/st day of March Ernest P. Mansour , to me known as the Secorporation, who executed the foregoing Assignment was authorized to execute the same as the free act Board of Directors.	nent of Trademarks and acknowledged that he and deed of such corporation by order of the Notary Public
	Theresa Drapac

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
May 1 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0589